20
22
.0
2
SDS2000X HD
Digital Storage
Oscilloscope
Data Sheet

Input Voltage & Frequency 100 ～ 240 Vrms 50/60 Hz
Power consumption 120 W max., 70 W typical, 4 W typical in standby mode
14                                                                                              WWW.SIGLENT.COM
SDS2000X HD Series Digital Storage Oscilloscope
Mechanical
Dimensions
Length × Height × Width = 317.2 mm × 236.0 mm × 149.0 mm
(including knobs and supporting legs)
Weight Net Weight 4.1 kg, Gross Weight 5.6 kg
WWW.SIGLENT.COM                                                                                        15
SDS2000X HD Series Digital Storage Oscilloscope
Ordering Information
Model Description
SDS2354X HD 12-bit, 350 MHz, 2 GSa/s, 4-CH, 200 Mpts/ch memory depth, 10.1” capacitive touch screen
SDS2204X HD 12-bit, 200 MHz, 2 GSa/s, 4-CH, 200 Mpts/ch memory depth, 10.1” capacitive touch screen
SDS2104X HD 12-bit, 100 MHz, 2 GSa/s, 4-CH, 200 Mpts/ch memory depth, 10.1” capacitive touch screen
Standard Accessories Quantity
USB cable 1
Quick start 1
Passive probe ( 500 MHz) 1/channel
Certificate of calibration 1
Wireless mouse 1
Power cord 1
Optional Accessories Part No.
Waveform generator (software) SDS2000HD-FG
16 digital channels (software) SDS2000HD-16LA
16-channel logic probe SPL2016
Power Analysis (software) SDS2000HD-PA
Power Analysis deskew fixture DF2001A
I2S trigger & decode (software) SDS2000HD-I2S
MIL-STD-1553B trigger & decode (software) SDS2000HD-1553B
FlexRay trigger & decode (software) SDS2000HD-FlexRay
CAN FD trigger & decode (software) SDS2000HD-CANFD
SENT trigger & decode (software) SDS2000HD-SENT
Manchester decode (software) SDS2000HD-Manch
100 MHz to 200 MHz bandwidth upgrade (software) SDS2000HD-BW1T2
100 MHz to 350 MHz bandwidth upgrade (software) SDS2000HD-BW1T3
100 MHz to 500 MHz bandwidth upgrade (software) SDS2000HD-BW1T5
200 MHz to 350 MHz bandwidth upgrade (software) SDS2000HD-BW2T3
200 MHz to 500 MHz bandwidth upgrade (software) SDS2000HD-BW2T5
350 MHz to 500 MHz bandwidth upgrade (software) SDS2000HD-BW3T5
ISFE isolated front end ISFE
STB3 demo signal source STB3
High voltage probe HPB4010
High voltage differential probe DPB1300/DPB4080/DPB5150/DPB5150A/DPB570
0/DPB5700A
Current probe CPL5100/CP4020/CP4050/CP4070/CP4070A/CP6
030/CP6030A/CP6150/CP6500
Bag BAG-S2
16                                                                                              WWW.SIGLENT.COM
SDS2000X HD Series Digital Storage Oscilloscope
About SIGLENT
SIGLENT is an international high-tech company, concentrating on R&D, sales,
production and services of electronic test & measurement instruments.
SIGLENT first began developing digital oscilloscopes independently in 2002.